# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert William Bruce	07/02/2004
Jerry Donald Schell	07/09/2004
Mark Daniel Gorman	07/02/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10898755

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)591-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kimberly.vance@jagtiani.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Guttag

Address Line 1: 10363-A Democracy Lane
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Guttag

Total Attachments: 2

source=GEAE-0004-UTY Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=GEAE-0004-UTY Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0894 10898/5

ECH \$40

၁

500008209

### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Robert William Bruce of 221 Woodcrest Drive, Loveland, OH 45140; Jerry Donald Schell of 3249 Turgot Circle, Evendale, OH 45241; and Mark Daniel Gorman of 7272 Overland Park Ct., West Chester, OH 45069.

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled <u>Airfoil Having Improved Impact and Erosion Resistance and Method for Preparing Same</u>, Attorney Docket Number 125504,

X signed as of even date,	
signed as of	, or
filed on	having Serial Number
divisions, continuations, reexaminations of filing of said United States application, a patents, to issue any patent on said inversor its successors or assigns and agree expense of said Company, I/we will company facts known to me/us respecting proceeding, sign all lawful papers, examplications, make all rightful oaths an successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain	and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue at any and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, that on request and without further consideration, but at the immunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal ecute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its rain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and
its improvements in all countries.  Inventor 1  ROBERT WILLIAM BRUCE	uc Date: 7/2/04
State of Ohjo County of Hamilton This 2nd day of July , 200-	1, before me personally came the above named <u>Robert William Bruce</u> to me the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
, J J 1 1	nly M. Howard (Notary Public)

Page 1 of 2

Inventor 2			
Jerry Donald Sch	ell	Date: 7/9/-	2004
SERRY DONALD SCHELL		<i>Date</i>	
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	SS:		
$\sim 70$		ally came the above name ment, who acknowledged to	d <u>Jerry Donal Schell</u> to me me that he/she executed the
Seal	D. Michelle D. Michelle Notary Public, My Commission Ex	State of Ohio	_ (Notary Public)
Inventor 3			
MARK DANIEL GORMAN	a	Date:7/2/	104
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	SS:		
This And day of July personally known as the individual who essame of his/her own free will for the purpose.	xecuted the foregoing assign	lly came the above named ment, who acknowledged to	<u>Mark Daniel Gorman</u> to me ome that he/she executed the
Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commiscion Expires October 2, 2683 Recorded in Hamilton County	imbuly M. Howard	(Not	ary Public)